BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH RESOLUTION 2020–277

AUTHORIZING CANCELLATION OF PROPERTY TAX DELINUQUENCIES AND CREDITS BALANCES UNDER \$10.00

Mayor Engelstad offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, various tax balances and credits for the year 2020 and prior years of up to \$10.00 appear on the Tax Collectors records as of December 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, State Statute N.J.S.A.40A:5-17.1 allows for the governing body to cancel delinquencies and credits of \$10.00 or less on property tax balances; and

WHEREAS, a list of these subject properties with such balances is maintained by the Tax Collector and can be verified for this purpose; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector deems it in the best interest of the Borough of Bradley Beach To cancel these balances from the ledger files; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council, that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to process without further action on the part of the governing body, the cancellation of any delinquency or credit of any balances of less than \$10.00 which she deems necessary, and adjust her records accordingly.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that copies of this resolution be forwarded to the CFO, the Tax Collector and Borough Auditor.

Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Engelstad	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the December 8, 2020 meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk